

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5466/2005

(From the judgment and order dated 09/08/2004 in WP No. 8637/2003 of The
HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

COMMNR. OF INCOME TAX AND ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S.V. GOPALA RAO AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP

Date: 14/05/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

Ms. Alka Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Devendra Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Petitioner may disclose the outcome of dasti service which we re

issued on 24th November, 2006 even after sufficient time has been granted

till date.

Matter be listed before the Hon'ble Chamber Judge for

appropriate orders regarding non-prosecution against such unserved

respondents.

(S.G. Shah)

Registrar

MG